stripping of a head be required, and R10 000.00 (TEN THOUSAND  RAND) in the event that the 
dismantling of the engine be required; and 

12.2.2 A strip of a two-stroke single cylinder car be requested, R1000.00 ( ONE THOUSAND RAND), should the 
stripping of head/barrel be required and R1500.00 (ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED RAND) in the event 
of a total strip by splitting the gearbox casing; 

12.2.3 These amounts shall be paid to the competitor whose car has been protested should his vehicle, after the legality 
check, be found to be legal, in order to cover costs for the replacement gaskets and other necessities, and repaid to